





## UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

## Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A+++ Grade)

75516/E S/2023/UOK

## NOTIFICATION

Ref: Letter No. GS6-2410/2023 dated 29.01.2024 from Additional Chief Secretary to Governor

It is hereby notified that a special meeting of the Senate of the University of Kerala is scheduled to be held on 16.02.2024, 11.00 a.m., at the University Senate Chamber, Senate House Campus, Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram for electing a person of eminence in the sphere of higher education who shall not be connected in any manner with the University concerned or its colleges, as its representative to the Committee to be constituted under Section 10(1) of the Kerala University Act, 1974 and Clause 7.3 (ii) of U.G.C Regulations 2018, for recommending a person for appointment as the Vice-Chancellor.

The transaction of business of election shall be in accordance with the procedure prescribed in Chapter 1(3) of the Kerala University First Statutes, 1977.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor Prof. (Dr.) K S Anil Kumar Registrar

University Buildings, 04.02.2024

